

21/02/2023

John Luke fyi-request-21614-28ed316b@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe John

OIA: 1303328 - Ministry board appointments for 2023

Thank you for your email of 23 January 2023 to the Ministry of Education requesting the following information:

- 1. I would like to request a list of vacancy (ministerial appointment only, e.g. board member, Lay member, Trustee etc) that the nomination period has been closed but still under consideration by the MoE or relevant Minister.
- 2. In your list, can you please included the date that vacancy been advertised, what method you have used to publicly advertise the position, how many applicantion you have received and when the vacancy been closed as well.
- 3. Also, I would like to know if you have any future opening in 2023. e.g. the position that will call for nomination in the year of 2023.

Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

Please find attached the disaggregated information in scope of your request as Appendix A.

Please note, the Ministry now proactively publishes OIA responses on our website. As such, we may publish this response on our website after five working days. Your name and contact details will be removed.

Thank you again for your email. You have the right to ask an Ombudsman to review my decision on your request, in accordance with section 28 of the Act. You can do this by writing to info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or to Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143

Ngā mihi

Fiona O'Leary

Thora O'Leary

Director, Monitoring and Appointments Te Pou Rangatōpū | Corporate

